Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:		ah	From: Public Agency: Fullerton Joint Union High SD
	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 1051 W. Bastanchury Rd.
			Fullerton, CA 92833
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Todd Butcher, Exec. Dir. of Facilities
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 714-870-2823
	County Clerk County of: Orange Address: 601 N. Ross Street		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Santa Ana, CA 92701		Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020040105			
Project Title: Fullerton Union High School Fullerton Auditorium (Formerly Plummer) Project			
Project Applicant: Fullerton Joint Union High School District			
Project Location (include county): 201 E. Chapman Ave, Fullerton, CA 92832			
Project Description:			
Modernize the existing auditorium by strengthening the concrete columns and pilasters, strengthening the clock tower exterior walls, constructing concrete caisson foundations, infilling the east stage opening, reinforcing the main roof concrete diaphragm perimeter, providing accessible seating at the auditorium level, upgrading the fire sprinkler and fire alarm systems & adding 771 sf at the northeast basement and 2,369 sf at the southeast portion of the building for use as a lobby, restrooms, and ticket booth.			
This is to advise that the Fullerton Joint Union High School District has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
described project on Nov. 10, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.			
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.			
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.			
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.			
6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 1051 W. Bastanchury Road, Fullerton, CA 92832			
	nature (Public Agency):		Title: Executive Director of Facilities and Whytruchin
Date: 11/12/2020 Date Received for filing at OPR:			